	1.	19	.04
--	----	----	-----

04-26-2004

			U.S. Patent and Traden	MME ark
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	1027294	19,	V V	7_
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attach	ed original documents or copy there	f.
Name of conveying party(ies): Steve Nolle Brian Barker		Name: ARRIS	ess of receiving party(ies) International, Inc. s:	
Alan Doucette		memai Addres	o	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	ached? Yes V No		······································	
Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	Street Address	3871 Lakefield Drive	
Other		City: Suwane	e State: GA Zip: 3002	4
Execution Date:		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Yes	V
If this document is being filed toge A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s		
A. Patent Application No.(s) S. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be meaning to the concerning to the concerning document should be meaning to the concerning to the concernin	Additional numbers atta om correspondence nailed:	B. Patent No.(s ached? Yes N 6. Total number of	o applications and patents invo	vec
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers attromers correspondence nailed:	B. Patent No.(s	0	vec
A. Patent Application No.(s) S. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made and L. Doughty Name: John L. Doughty	Additional numbers attrom correspondence nailed:	B. Patent No.(s	applications and patents invo	vec
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be managed by the second statement of the second statemen	Additional numbers attrom correspondence nailed:	B. Patent No.(s	applications and patents invo	vec
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be manually looking and address: Internal Address: Street Address: 3871 Lakefield D	Additional numbers attrom correspondence nailed:	B. Patent No.(s	applications and patents invo	vec

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 015245 FRAME: 0363

Docket 7100

PATENTS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Steve P. Nolle, Brian J. Barker and Alan Doucette and (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented certain inventions and improvements entitled "Predictive Upstream Load Balancing" disclosed in a United States patent application ("Application") filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 4/19/2004, having serial number to be determined; and

WHEREAS, ARRIS International, Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 3871 Lakefield Drive, Suwanee, Georgia 30024 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to, and under said invention, Application and the United States Letters Patent and Letters Patent in any foreign country to be obtained therefore:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention, the Application and all Letters Patent of the United States and any foreign country to be obtained therefore on the Application, or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reexamination, renewal, substitute, reissue, or foreign patent application thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world for said invention for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNORS will promptly provide ASSIGNEE, upon its request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to

Docket 7100 PATENTS

ASSIGNORS, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its legal representative, or assigns any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, and enforce the Applications, said invention and said United States and foreign Letters Patent, and which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

April 19, 2004 Date	Steven P. Nolle
STATE OF TILINOIS COUNTY OF COOK	
	e P. Nolle before me personally appeared and acknowledged that uly signed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary act on, 2004.
(SEAL)	Notary Public
OFFICIAL SEAL: LISA NOLAN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8-7-2005	My Commission expires 8-7-2005
April 19, 2004 Date	Buan J. Barker Brian J. Barker
STATE OF JULINOIS	}

I hereby certify that Brian J. Barker before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary act on this 19th day of April 2004.

(SEAL)

OFFICIAL SEAL LISA NOLAN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8-7-2005 Notary Public

My Commission expires 8

8-7-2005

RECORDED: 04/19/2004

Docket 7100

PATENTS

		•	•	
April 1	9 2004	:	alan Doucette	
24,0		•	Alan Doucette	
STATE OF COUNTY O	Talinois F Cook	;		
55211110		,		
I here the foregoing this 19th	by certify that assignment v _day ofA	Alan Doucet was duly sign	ette before me personally appeared and acknowledge, med and delivered by him as his free and voluntary a , 2004.	d tha ict or
(SEAL)		:	100	
(22122)	OFFICIAL SEA	T. T.	an he	
NOTA MY C	LISA NOLAN RY PUBLIC, STATE OF OMMISSION EXPIRES	id d haroto	Notary Public My Commission expires 8-7-2005	
	3			
	en e			
		·		
,				
April 19, 2	2064			
Date	- 			
STATE OF	ILLI NOIS			
COUNTY OF		•		
COUNTY OF	COOK)		
I hereby	v certify that	hafara	مهر در المعرف	
assignment wa	s duly signed	and delivered	ersonally appeared and acknowledged that the forego	ing
day of	RIL	, 2004.	ersonarry appeared and acknowledged that the foregoed by him as his free and voluntary act on this 1976	
(SEAL)			he Ol	
OFFI	CIAL SEAL	J.	Notary Public	
NOTARY PUBLI	A NOLAN C. STATE OF ILLINOIS ON EXPIRES 8-7-2005		My Commission expires 8-7-30	<u>05</u>
•		•		

PATENT REEL: 015245 FRAME: 0366